
MERC Commission 
 

Bill Halmich, Chief 
200 East 14th Street 
Washington, MO  63090 
Representing: Fire Service 
Work:636.390.1020 
Fax:636.390.1026 
Term: 3/3/2008 – 12/15/2011 
E-Mail: bhalmich@ci.washington.mo.us  
Party Affiliation: R 

Honorable, Senator Brian Munzlinger 
State Capitol Building, Rm. 426 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Representing: Missouri Senate 
Work: 573.751.7985 
Fax: 573.522.3722 
E-Mail: Brian.Munzlinger@senate.mo.gov  
 
 
 

Lisa Cardone 
Senior EHS Engineer 
3M Springfield 
3211 East Chestnut Expressway 
Springfield, MO 65802 
Representing: Industry 
Work: 417.869.3501 x. 2100 
Fax: 417.869-9166 
E-Mail: lcardone@mmm.com  
Term: 2/20/2008 – 12/15/2008 
Party Affiliation: D 

Ron Walker, Director 
State Emergency Management Agency 
2302 Militia Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Representing: Department of Public Safety 
Work: 573.526.9143 
Fax: 573.634.7966 
E-Mail: ron.walker@sema.dps.mo.gov  

Honorable, Senator Bob Dixon 
State Capitol Building, Rm. 225 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Representing: Missouri Senate 
Work: 573.751.2583 
Fax: 573.526.1305 
E-Mail: Bob.Dixon@senate.mo.gov  
 
 

Brian Allen 
Environmental Services Program 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Representing Department of Natural 
Resources 
Work: 573-526-3380 
Fax:  573-526-5101 
E-Mail: Brian.allen@dnr.mo.gov  

Vacant 
Representing: Law Enforcement 
Work:  
Fax:    
Term:  
Party Affiliation:    
E-Mail:   
 
 

Cory Jorgensen 
P O Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Representing: Department of Health &  
Senior Services 
Work: 573.751.6105 
Fax:    573.751.6041 
E-Mail: Cory.jorgensen@dhss.mo.gov  
 

mailto:bhalmich@ci.washington.mo.us
mailto:Brian.Munzlinger@senate.mo.gov
mailto:lcardone@mmm.com
mailto:ron.walker@sema.dps.mo.gov
mailto:Bob.Dixon@senate.mo.gov
mailto:Brian.allen@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:Cory.jorgensen@dhss.mo.gov


William “Bill” Brinton, Jr., Buchanan 
County Emergency Management 
Director 
411 Jules St. Room 122C 
St. Joseph, MO 64501 
Representing: Local Government 
Work: 816.271.1574 
Fax: 816.901.1604 
Term: 4/18/2008-12/15/2011 
E-Mail: bbrinton@co.buchanan.mo.us 
Party Affiliation: D 

Honorable, Representative Dave Hinson 
201 West Capitol Avenue, Rm. 114A 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Representing:  Missouri House of 
Representatives  
Work: 573.751.0549 
Fax:  
E-Mail: Dave.Hinson@house.mo.gov  
 
 
 

Bill Ransdall 
301 W. High Street, Rm. 770 
P.O. Box 1157  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Representing: Missouri Department of 
Economic Development  
Work: 573.526 1608 
Fax:   573.-526-7700 
Email: bill.ransdall@ded.mo.gov  

Robert “Bob” Derickson, System Control 
Director 
Enable Midstream Partners 
1600 S. Brentwood Blvd., Suite 590 
St. Louis, MO 63103  
Representing: Transporter of Hazardous 
Chemicals 
Work: 314-991-7494 
Term: 4/18/2008 – 12/15/2011 
Email:robert.derickson@enablemidstream.com 
Party Affiliation: R 

Honorable, Jeanie Riddle 
Representative 
201 West Capitol Avenue, Rm. 235BB  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Representing:  Missouri House of 
Representatives 
Work: 573-751-5226 
Fax: 573-522-9221 
E-Mail: Jeanie.Riddle@house.mo.gov  
 
 
 

Mr. William Moriarty 
P.O. Box 297 
1 Burke Ridge Rd. 
Van Buren, MO 63965 
Representing: General Public 
Phone:   
Term: 9/19/2012 – 12/5/12 
E-Mail: bmoriarty43@centurytel.net  
Party Affiliation: I 
Phone: 573-323-4631 
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